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ORDINANCE AMENDING THE SALARY SCHEDULE OF 
ORDINANCE NO. 12187 C.M.S. ("SALARY ORDINANCE") TO 
ADD THE CLASSIFICATION OF INTAKE TECHNICIAN 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. Ordinance No. 12187 C.M.S. "The Salary Ordinance" is hereby amended as set forth 
below. Additions are indicated by underscoring and deletions are indicated by strike through 
type; portions of ordinances not cited or not shown in underscoring or strike-through type are not 
changed. 

Section 2. Effective upon passage, the following classification is revised in Ordinance No. 12187 
C.M.S. in the Unit TWl.75.006 Pay Grade Table to read as follows: 

Classification Title 
Intake Technician 

Class No. 
AP434 

COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, 
OCT -12013 

Step 1 
Step 2 
Step 3 
Step 4 
Step 5 

Pay Steps 
4541.05 
4779.76 
5031.04 
5296.27 
5575.46 

2013 

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 

AYES- BROOKS, GALLO, GIBSON MCELHANEY, KALB, KAPIAH,0&, SCHAAF and PRESIDENT KERNIGHAN " 1 

NOES-

ABSENT-

ABSTENTION-

yTTEs: 

Introduction Date SEP 17 2013 

LaTonda Simmons 
City Clerk and Clerk of the Council 
of the City of Oakland, California 

DATE OF ATTESTATION: 
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ORDINANCE AMENDING THE SALARY SCHEDULE OF ORDINANCE NO. 12187 C.M.S. ("SALARY 
ORDINANCE") TO ADD THE CLASSIFICATIONS OF INTAKE TECHNICIAN 

DIGEST 

Ordinance Amending the Salary Schedule of Ordinance No. 12187 C.M.S. ("Salary Ordinance") to Add the 
Classifications of Intake Technician 


