

2013 AUG 29 PM 3: 32

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

CITY ATTORNEY

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

ORDINANCE NO. === 1 3 194 ...€.M.S.

ORDINANCE AMENDING THE SALARY SCHEDULE OF ORDINANCE NO. 12187 C.M.S. ("SALARY ORDINANCE") TO ADD THE CLASSIFICATION OF INTAKE TECHNICIAN

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Ordinance No. 12187 C.M.S. "The Salary Ordinance" is hereby amended as set forth below. Additions are indicated by <u>underscoring</u> and deletions are indicated by strike-through type; portions of ordinances not cited or not shown in underscoring or strike-through type are not changed.

Section 2. Effective upon passage, the following classification is revised in Ordinance No. 12187 C.M.S. in the Unit TW1.75.006 Pay Grade Table to read as follows:

Classification Title	Class No.		Pay Steps
Intake Technician	<u>AP434</u>	<u>Step 1</u>	<u>4541.05</u>
		<u>Step 2</u>	<u>4779.76</u>
		Step 3	<u>5031.04</u>
		Step 4	<u>5296.27</u>
		Step 5	<u>5575.46</u>
	OCT - 1 2013		
IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,	, 2013		

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES- BROOKS, GALLO, GIBSON MCELHANEY, KALB, KAPLAH, **And PRESIDENT KERNIGHAN** -7

NOES-

ABSENT-

ABSTENTION-

Excused-Reid-1

TES

LaTonda Simmons City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California

Introduction Date SEP 17 2013

DATE OF ATTESTATION:

ORDINANCE AMENDING THE SALARY SCHEDULE OF ORDINANCE NO. 12187 C.M.S. ("SALARY ORDINANCE") TO ADD THE CLASSIFICATIONS OF INTAKE TECHNICIAN

.

DIGEST

.

. .

1

.

•

Ordinance Amending the Salary Schedule of Ordinance No. 12187 C.M.S. ("Salary Ordinance") to Add the Classifications of Intake Technician

.